RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING CHANGE
ORDER #4 TO THE CONTRACT FOR SIDEWALK
ENHANCEMENTS PHASE IV — VIRGINIA STREET
SIDEWALKS AND APPLERCUTH LANE SIDEWALKS WITH
CHARLEY TOPPINO AND SONS, INC. IN AN AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED $21,479.50; AUTHORIZING A BUDGET
TRANSFER; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE
WHEREAS, in Resolution #09-311, the City Commission awarded a
contract to Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. for the Sidewalk
Enhancements Phase IV — Virginia Street Sidewalks and Applerouth
L.and Sidewalks Project; and
WHEREAS, in Resolution 11-035, and Resolution No. 11-243 the
contract was extended; and
WHEREAS, after further public input, the contractor and staff
have determined that additional changes are necessary, resulting in
a cost increase; and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:
Section 1: That Change Order #4, to the contract between
the City of Key West and Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. for
Sidewalk Enhancements Phase IV - Virginia Street Sidewalks and

Applerouth Lane Sidewalks Project, is hereby approved at a cost not

to exceed $21,479.50.

Page 1 0of2



Section 2: That a budget transfer in the amount of
$21,479.50 is hereby authorized from Traffic Impact Fee Account #
102-1402-541-9900 to the project account 102-4104-541-6300.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the

signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commissgiomn.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this day of . 2012.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the

Commigsion on ‘ , 2012.

Filed with the Clerk , 2012.

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



